3.1 The Company will, subject to paragraphs 3.2 to 3.5 below, pay (or cause to be paid) to the Senior 
Agent (for the account of the Original Senior Lenders) an aggregate ticking fee in sterling, accruing at 
a rate of two per cent. (2.00%) per annum and calculated on the basis of the actual number of days 
elapsed and a year of three hundred and sixty five (365) or (in the case of a leap year) three hundred 
and sixty six (366) days (the "Unitranche Facility Ticking Fee").

3.2 The Unitranche Facility Ticking Fee shall accrue from day to day on the undrawn Unitranche Facility 
Commitments of each Original Senior Lender from (and excluding) 14 July 2026 to (and excluding)

[...]

which such PIK Facility Commitment is cancelled in accordance with the PIK Facility 
Agreement (a "PIK Facility Cancellation Date"),

in each case at a rate of two per cent. (2.00%) per annum, calculated on the basis of the actual number 
of days elapsed and a year of three hundred and sixty five (365) or (in the case of a leap year) three 
hundred and sixty six (366) days.

7.3 The accrued but unpaid PIK Facility Ticking Fee in respect of any PIK Facility Commitment shall be 
paid on:

(a) the earlier of (i) the PIK Facility Utilisation Date (if any) in respect of such PIK Facility 
Commitment and (ii) the Initial Settlement Date;